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Bartlett Design 
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2'
-1

0"

Wall base per 
schedule

4"

Solid surface counter top with 
integral backsplash on plywood frame

2'-1"

4"

Solid blocking

1 
1/

2"

Stainless steel sink per Specifications

3/4" pre-finished MDF 
cabinet end panel w/ 
plastic lam. at all 
exposed edges.  No 
panel at end wall.

3/4" MDF apron with  
plastic lam. finish & 
3mm PVD edge banding

8 3/8"

11"

9"

(min.)

(m
in

.)

(8"min.)

3/4" MDF pipe protection 
panel. Plastic lam. finish 
& 3mm PVC edge 
banding.  Install w/ cont. 
angles at each end.

3/4" pre-finished MDF cabinet box w/ 
plastic. lam. banding at all exposed edges.

3/4" MDF flush overlay door with plastic 
lam. finish & 3mm PVC edge banding

3/4" pre-finished MDF adjustable 
shelves with plastic lam. edge banding

2'
-8

"

Solid blocking 
as required.

Door pull, see specifications  
1'

-6
"

A7.7

MILLWORK DETAILS

Scale: as indicated

Blocking as required

2'
-1

0"

Drawer pull, typical 
see specifications

4"

3"

4" rubber base.

2'-1"  Typical

6"
6"

6"
10

 1
/2

"

3/4" pre-finished MDF 
drawer boxes w/ plastic 
lam. at all exposed edges

4"

Solid surface counter top with 
integral backsplash on plywood 
frame

Solid blocking

1 
1/

2"

3/4" MDF flush overlay 
drawer faces w/ plastic 
lam. finish & 3mm PVC 
edge banding. 

Corner bead

3 5/8" metal stud w/ 
5/8" GWB  on 1 side

Angle molding

Clg Ht 
See R.C.P.

Underside of joist

7'-0 1/2" A.F.F.
1/

2"
J bead

ACT

4"

1'-0"

Drilled holes for pin-type shelf supports.  
Supply (4) pins for  each shelf, typical

Blocking as required

2'
-1

0"

Drawer pull, typical 
see specifications

4"
3"

4" rubber base.

2'-1"  Typical

6"

3/4" pre-finished MDF 
drawer boxes w/ plastic 
lam. at all exposed edges

4"
Solid surface counter top with 
integral backsplash on plywood 
frame

Solid blocking

1 
1/

2"

Drilled holes for  
pin-type shelf supports.   
Supply (4)pins for  
each shelf, typical

3/4" pre-finished MDF adjust. 
shelf with plastic lam. edge 
bands

3/4" pre-finished MDF cabinet 
box w/ plastic lam. at all 
exposed edges

1'
-1

0 
1/

2"

3/4" MDF flush overlay 
doors w/ plastic lam. finish & 
3mm PVC edge banding

Door pull, see 
specifications

1'
-8

 1
/2

"

Solid blocking 
as required.

Drawer pull, typical.  See specifications

3/4" pre-finished MDF adjustable shelf 
with plastic lam. edge banding

Drilled holes for pin-type shelf supports.  
Supply (4) pins for  each shelf, typical

1'-0"

Micro-wave oven.  Install under cabinet frame. 
Use brackets provided by Manufacturer

2'
-5

 1
/2

"

Blocking as required

3'
-0

"

Drawer pull, typical 
see specifications

4"

3"

4" rubber base.

Varies.  See plan

6"
6"

6"
1'

-0
 1

/2
"

3/4" pre-finished MDF 
drawer boxes w/  plastic 
lam. at all exposed edges

Solid surface counter top on 
plywood frame

1 
1/

2"

3/4" MDF flush overlay 
drawer faces w/ metal 
laminate finish by 
Formica. 
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USE FORMICA METAL LAMINATE AT 4C& 4E/A7.6

1'-8" at 4C/A7.6

NO SOFFIT AT 3B & 4E/A7.6

USE FORMICA METAL LAMINATE AT 4C/A7.6

Blocking as required

2'
-1

0"

4"

3"

4" rubber base.

2'-1"  Typical

4"

Solid surface counter top with 
integral backsplash on plywood 
frame

Solid blocking

1 
1/

2"

Drilled holes for  
pin-type shelf supports.   
Supply (4)pins for  
each shelf, typical

3/4" pre-finished MDF adjust. 
shelves with plastic lam. edge 
bands

3/4" pre-finished MDF cabinet 
box w/ plastic lam. at all 
exposed edges

2'
-4

 1
/2

"

3/4" MDF flush overlay 
doors w/ plastic lam. finish & 
3mm PVC edge banding

Door pull, see 
specifications

2'
-1

0"

4"

2'-1"

4"

Solid blocking

1 
1/

2"
3/4" pre-finished MDF 
cabinet end panel w/ 
plastic lam. at all 
exposed edges

3/4" MDF apron with  
plastic lam. finish & 
3mm PVD edge banding

Base per Schedule.

Ptd GWB

4"

Solid surface counter top with 
integral backsplash on plywood 
frame

Solid blocking 
as required.

1" MDF counter w/ 1/2" x 4" 
plywood frame. Plastic laminate 
finish.

3/4" pre-finished MDF cabinet 
box w/ plastic laminate at all 
exposed edges

Blocking as required

2'
-1

0"

Door pull, see 
specifications

1 
1/

2"
4"

3"

4" rubber base.

Drilled holes for  
pin-type shelf supports.   
Supply (4)pins for  
each shelf, typical

2'-7"

1x2 solid wood edge, typical

3/4" back & side splash. 
plastic laminate finish 

3/4" pre-finished MDF adjust. 
shelves with plastic lam. edge 
bands

3/4" MDF flush overlay 
doors w/ plastic lam. finish & 
3mm PVC edge banding

2'
-4

 1
/2

"

3/4" pre-finished MDF cabinet box w/ 
plastic. lam. banding at all exposed edges.

3/4" MDF flush overlay door with plastic 
lam. finish & 3mm PVC edge banding

3/4" pre-finished MDF adjustable 
shelves with plastic lam. edge banding

Solid blocking 
as required.

Door pull, see specifications  

Drilled holes for pin-type shelf supports.  
Supply (4) pins for  each shelf, typical

2'
-8

"
1'

-6
"

2'
-1

0"

Base per Schedule.

1" MDF counter w/ 1/2" x 4" 
plywood frame. Plastic lam. finish.

2'-7"

1x2 solid wood edge, typical

3/4" back splash. Plastic lam. 
finish 

4"

3/4" pre-finished MDF 
cabinet end panel w/ 
plastic lam. at all 
exposed edges

8 
A7.7

Solid blocking as required.

1 
1/

2"

4"

Ptd GWB

1'-0"

SECTION DETAIL AT SINK 1 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SECTION DETAIL AT DRAWER BASE 2 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SECTION DTL AT BASE CAB. AND UNDER CAB. M-W 3 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SECTION DETAIL AT CONFERENCE ROOM BASE CABINET4 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
SECTION DTL AT KNEE SPACE / SOLID SURFACE COUNTER6 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SECTION DTL AT KNEE SPACE / PLASTIC LAM. COUNTER7 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
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"

2'
-4

 1
/2

"

COUNTER EDGE DTL AT KNEE SPACE / PLASTIC LAM. COUNTER8 SCALE: 6" = 1'-0"

2'-4"

3/4" MDF back panel w/ 
metal laminate finish by 
Formica. 

SECTION DETAIL AT KICTCHEN ISLAND DRAWER CABINET9 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

3/4" MDF flush overlay door with plastic 
lam. finish & 3mm PVC edge banding

3/4" pre-finished MDF cabinet box w/ 
plastic. lam. banding at all exposed edges.

SECTION DTL AT BASE & UPPER CAB. / PLASTIC LAM COUNTER 5 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

Irredescent glass tile

1'-8" at 4C/A7.6

USE FORMICA METAL LAMINATE AT 4C/A7.6
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Irredescent glass tile at 4C/A7.6
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1'
-2

"

1 
1/

2"

3/4"

1"

4"

1/2" x 3 1/2" 
frame, typ.

Typical 1" MDF 
w/ plastic lam. finish

3/4" Plywd. apron 
w/plastic lam. finish

1/
2"

34" A.F.F.

28 1/2" A.F.F. min. 

1x solid wood edge 
trim, continuous


